THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF WOODSTOCK BY-LAW NUMBER 9690-24

A by-law to provide for the renaming of parts of highways in the City of Woodstock.

WHEREAS the Councils of local municipalities are authorized to pass by-laws pursuant to the provisions of Section 31 (2) of Chapter 25 of the Municipal Act, S.O. 2001, and amendments thereto, to provide for the establishment of highways;

AND WHEREAS the Council of The Corporation of the City of Woodstock deems it advisable to rename parts of highways hereinafter described.

NOW THEREFORE the Corporation of the City of Woodstock enacts as follows:

1. That the following highway be renamed as follows:

<u>Highway</u> William Street, Plan 293 <u>Name</u> William Lane

2. That the aforementioned highways described in paragraph 1 above be dedicated as a street in the City of Woodstock.

READ a first and second time this 20th day of June 2024.

READ a third time and finally passed this 20th day of June 2024.

Mayor – Jerry Acchione

Clerk – Amelia Humphries